POSTPONED FROM

9/1/2020



AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

ic school	MEETING DATE	2020-09-15 10:05 - Regular School Board Meeting	Special Order Request
1 No.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	
.L-1.	CATEGORY	LL. OFFICE OF PORTFOLIO SERVICES	
	DEPARTMENT	Facility Planning and Real Estate	Open Agenda

TITLE:

Concession Agreement with the City of Coral Springs for Food and Beverage Service at The Sportsplex

REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve the Concession Agreement with the City of Coral Springs for Food and Beverage Service at The Sportsplex.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

Since 2005, Coral Glades Gables High School (School) and the City of Coral Springs have been partners in utilizing Sportsplex Park during school hours and for athletic events after school.

See Supporting Docs for continuation of Summary Explanation and Background.

This Concession Agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel, and the Agreement will be executed by the City of Coral Springs, Florida after School Board approval.

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

It is anticipated that there would be a positive financial impact to Broward County Public Schools, however, the specific financial amount is unknown at this time.

(0) 0

.....

1 (0) 5

EXHIBITS: (List)

RWR/ JS/COA/KH:ts

.....

100

BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:		
NOT APPROVED	Name: Chris Akagbosu		Phone: 754-321-2162 Phone:
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name:		
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROW	Approved In Open	SEP 1 5 2020	
John Sullivan - Task Assignment		Board Meeting On: By:	\cap
Signature			School Board Chair
John J. Sullivan			
8/28/2020, 11:04:17			